resolution as Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 
148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of 
Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 and other 
applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the 
remuneration of ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs and 

Fifty Thousand Only) excluding applicable Tax payable to 
M/s GNV & Associates, Cost Accountants, Bengaluru, for 
conducting cost audit of the Company for the financial 
year 2022-23, as approved by the Board of Directors of 
the Company, be and is hereby ratified.”

[...]

6 – Ratification of Remuneration to Cost 
Auditors for FY 2022-23

The Board, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, 
has approved in its 456th meeting held on June 28, 2022, the 
appointment of M/s GNV & Associates, Cost Accountants, 
Bengaluru, at a remuneration of ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) excluding applicable Tax to conduct 
the Cost Audit of the Company for the financial year 2022-23.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 (3) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of Companies (Audit 
& Auditor Rules), 2014, the remuneration payable to the